2023 Junior High GIRLS Cross Country Championships

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

=

~N O Ok WODN

Versailles MS
Minster MS
Coldwater MS
New Bremen MS
St. Henry MS

Ft. Recovery MS
St. John's MS

Average Time Score

00:13:11.93
00:13:36.98
00:13:45.33
00:14:35.14
00:15:30.62
00:15:11.75
00:15:20.37
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32
60
76
121
140
143
154

Name Average Time Finishers
New Knoxville MS 00:15:52.13 3
Parkway MS 00:16:56.77 3
Marion Local MS 00:14:00.15 2
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2023 Junior High GIRLS Cross Country Championships

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Versailles MS 00:13:11.93 13 32
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 511 Lillian Selhorst 00:12:41.07 3
2 4 512  Claire Simon 00:13:06.51 4
3 5 510 Blair Schellhase 00:13:06.94 5
4 7 513  Naomi Swallow 00:13:22.96 7
5 13 506  Taylor Gibbons 00:13:42.15 13
6 17 504  Kacey Borchers 00:13:46.66 (16)
7 25 514  Lexi Timmerman 00:14:21.06 (22)
2 Minster MS 00:13:36.98 12 60
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 474  Joanna Topp 00:12:25.59 1
2 6 467 Madison Eilerman 00:13:21.20 6
3 9 465  Caitlyn Cedarleaf 00:13:24.38 9
4 24 466  Ava Colter 00:14:17.82 21
5 27 472  Therese Schulze 00:14:35.92 23
6 28 464  Cara Bornhorst 00:14:36.34 (24)
7 29 471  Veronica Liesemeyer 00:14:36.94 (25)
3 Coldwater MS 00:13:45.33 12 76
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 440  Abby Alig 00:12:34.63 2
2 12 443  Channing Lefeld 00:13:41.75 12
3 18 448 Myra Stammen 00:13:50.77 17
4 20 446  Ingrid Reichert 00:14:02.00 19
5 30 451 Kenna Wolfe 00:14:37.51 26
6 36 441  Claire Bertke 00:14:59.04 (30)
7 39 444  Peyton Link 00:15:06.90 (31)
4  New Bremen MS 00:14:35.14 9 121
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 10 484  lzzy Krieg 00:13:35.10 10
2 16 480  Chloe Elking 00:13:44.37 15
3 35 487  Kara Suchland 00:14:58.23 29
4 42 478  Josie Albers 00:15:18.65 33
5 43 486  Addie Saunderhaus 00:15:19.36 34
6 46 479  Audrey Deitzman 00:15:31.31 (35)
7 52 483  Anna Homan 00:15:48.95 (37)
5 St. Henry MS 00:15:30.62 5 140
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
8 497  Audrey Huelsman 00:13:23.81 8
2 11 501 Emma Rindler 00:13:39.33 11
3 50 498  Brooke Kunk 00:15:43.27 36
4 60 496 Emma Grieshop 00:16:53.47 42
5 64 499  Darby Lefeld 00:17:53.23 43
6 Ft. Recovery MS 00:15:11.75 5 143
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
14 460  Riley Heitkamp 00:13:43.35 14
2 19 462  Courtney Klenke 00:13:58.34 18
3 41 458  Claire Grube 00:15:09.17 32
4 55 459  Addyson Heitkamp 00:16:33.73 39
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5 56 461  Yoselin Juarez-Gomez 00:16:34.15 40
7 St.John's MS 00:15:20.37 6 154
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 21 453  Maria Bockey 00:14:10.71 20
2 33 457  Victoria Walpole 00:14:49.86 27
3 34 454  Carley Develvis 00:14:56.79 28
4 53 455 Landen McCormick 00:15:55.88 38
5 59 452  Emma Bockey 00:16:48.61 41
6 67 456  |sabelle Miller 00:18:59.29 (44)
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2023 Junior High GIRLS Cross Country Championships

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 474  Joanna Topp
2 2 440  Abby Alig
3 3 511  Lillian Selhorst
4 4 512  Claire Simon
5 5 510 Blair Schellhase
6 6 467 Madison Eilerman
7 7 513 Naomi Swallow
8 8 497  Audrey Huelsman
9 9 465  Caitlyn Cedarleaf
10 10 484  Izzy Krieg
11 11 501 EmmaRindler
12 12 443  Channing Lefeld
13 13 506 Taylor Gibbons
14 14 460 Riley Heitkamp
15 0 475  Hailey Bohman
16 15 480 Chloe Elking
17 (16) 504  Kacey Borchers
18 17 448  Myra Stammen
19 18 462  Courtney Klenke
20 19 446 Ingrid Reichert
21 20 453  Maria Bockey
22 0 490  Jayden Metzger
23 0 477 Maria Dirksen
24 21 466  AvaColter
25 (22) 514  Lexi Timmerman
26 0 509  Alexis Kunk
27 23 472  Therese Schulze
28 (24) 464  Cara Bornhorst
29 (25) 471  Veronica Liesemeyer
30 26 451 Kenna Wolfe
31 0 473  Elayna Thiebeau
32 0 516  Abigail Wilker
33 27 457  Victoria Walpole
34 28 454  Carley Develvis
35 29 487 Kara Suchland
36 (30) 441  Claire Bertke
37 0 463  Kyli Bensman
38 0 515  Symone Wehrkamp
39 (31) 444  Peyton Link
40 0 503  Madison Alexander
41 32 458 Claire Grube
42 33 478 Josie Albers
43 34 486  Addie Saunderhaus
44 0 468  Julia Hoying
45 0 450  Andrea Vargas
46 (35) 479  Audrey Deitzman
a7 0 491  Marin Schroer
48 0 494  Jaymin Peel
49 0 445  Cami Lisi
50 36 498 Brooke Kunk
51 0 492  Jackie Baker

Class Chip Time Team
8th 00:12:25.59 Minster MS
7th 00:12:34.63 Coldwater MS
8th 00:12:41.07 Versailles MS
8th 00:13:06.51  Versailles MS
7th 00:13:06.94  Versailles MS
8th 00:13:21.20 Minster MS
8th 00:13:22.96 Versailles MS
8th 00:13:23.81 St. Henry MS
7th 00:13:24.38 Minster MS
7th 00:13:35.10 New Bremen MS
7th 00:13:39.33 St. Henry MS
8th 00:13:41.75 Coldwater MS
8th 00:13:42.15 Versailles MS
8th 00:13:43.35 Ft. Recovery MS
8th 00:13:43.65 Marion Local MS
7th 00:13:44.37 New Bremen MS
7th 00:13:46.66 Versailles MS
8th 00:13:50.77 Coldwater MS
8th 00:13:58.34  Ft. Recovery MS
8th 00:14:02.00 Coldwater MS
7th 00:14:10.71 St. John's MS
7th 00:14:12.46 New Knoxville MS
7th 00:14:16.66 Marion Local MS
8th 00:14:17.82 Minster MS
8th 00:14:21.06 Versailles MS
8th 00:14:25.75 Versailles MS
7th 00:14:35.92 Minster MS
7th 00:14:36.34 Minster MS
7th 00:14:36.94 Minster MS
8th 00:14:37.51 Coldwater MS
7th 00:14:39.04 Minster MS
7th 00:14:42.76 Versailles MS
8th 00:14:49.86 St. John's MS
7th 00:14:56.79 St. John's MS
8th 00:14:58.23 New Bremen MS
8th 00:14:59.04 Coldwater MS
7th 00:14:59.85 Minster MS
7th 00:15:03.76 Versailles MS
7th 00:15:06.90 Coldwater MS
8th 00:15:07.86 Versailles MS
7th 00:15:09.17 Ft. Recovery MS
8th 00:15:18.65 New Bremen MS
8th 00:15:19.36 New Bremen MS
7th 00:15:21.60 Minster MS
8th 00:15:24.03 Coldwater MS
8th 00:15:31.31 New Bremen MS
8th 00:15:33.73 New Knoxville MS
8th 00:15:37.96 Parkway MS
7th 00:15:41.16 Coldwater MS
8th 00:15:43.27 St. Henry MS
7th 00:15:48.10 Parkway MS
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483
455
449
459
461
485
505
452
496
469
481
489
499
507
470
456
495
447
442

Anna Homan
Landen McCormick
Courtney Uhlenhake
Addyson Heitkamp
Yoselin Juarez-Gomez
Alayna Pape
Frankie Broerman
Emma Bockey
Emma Grieshop
Karsyn Jones
Jocelyn Fullenkamp
Andrea Hite

Darby Lefeld
Elizabeth Grieshop
Grace Kuether
Isabelle Miller

Stella Sinning

Leah Serr

Paige Guggenbiller

7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
8th
7th
8th
7th
8th
7th
7th
8th
7th
8th
7th
7th
7th
7th

00:15:48.95
00:15:55.88
00:16:16.96
00:16:33.73
00:16:34.15
00:16:34.77
00:16:47.61
00:16:48.61
00:16:53.47
00:17:28.62
00:17:29.59
00:17:50.21
00:17:53.23
00:17:56.83
00:18:11.68
00:18:59.29
00:19:24.24
00:19:37.92
00:23:56.14
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New Bremen MS
St. John's MS
Coldwater MS

Ft. Recovery MS
Ft. Recovery MS
New Bremen MS
Versailles MS

St. John's MS
St. Henry MS
Minster MS

New Bremen MS
New Knoxville MS
St. Henry MS
Versailles MS
Minster MS

St. John's MS
Parkway MS
Coldwater MS
Coldwater MS
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